
CHRIST THE REDEEMER’S SCHOOLS MANAGEMENT (CRSM) 
 2024/2025  APPROVED  HARMONISED  ACADEMIC  CALENDAR 

 DESCRIPTION DATE DURATION 

 

STAFF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT (SPD)  

RESUMPTION Monday 9th September, 2024  

FIRST HALF Monday 9th  September, 2024 – Friday, 25th October, 2024 33 Days 

OPEN DAY Thursday, 24th October, 2024 - Primary 
1 Day 

Friday, 25th October, 2024 - Secondary 

MID-TERM BREAK Monday, 28th October - Friday, 1st November, 2024 5 Days 

SECOND HALF Monday, 4th November - Friday, 13th December, 2024 30 Days 

CELEBRATIONS EID –MAOULUD, Monday,16th September, 2024 1 Day - Public Holiday 

INTERNATIONAL LITERACY DAY – Wednesday, 25th September, 2024 1 Day -  Observance 

INDEPENDENCE DAY - TUESDAY 1st  October, 2024 1 Day -  Public Holiday 

WORLD TEACHER’S DAY - Saturday 5th  October, 2024 1 Day -  Observance 

VACATION   Monday, 16th December, 2024   ̶Friday, 3rd January. 2025 15 Days 

TOTAL DAYS IN SCHOOL FOR FIRST TERM 63 Days 

  

 

RESUMPTION Monday, 6th January, 2025   

FIRST HALF Monday 6th January, - Friday, 14th February, 2025 30 Days 

OPEN DAY 
Thursday, 13th February, 2025 - Primary 

1 Day 
Friday, 14th February, 2025 - Secondary 

MID-TERM BREAK Monday 17th   ̶ Friday 21st February 2025 5 Days 

SECOND HALF Monday, 24th February, - Friday, 11th April,  2025  33 Days 

CELEBRATIONS 

REDEEMER’S DAY _ MARCH. EID - EL FITRI - MONDAY 31ST MARCH – TUESDAY 1ST APRIL, 2025 2 Days - Public Holiday 

GOOD FRIDAY - 18TH APRIL, 2025 1 Day - Public Holiday 

EASTER MONDAY - 21ST APRIL, 2025 1 Day - Public Holiday 

VACATION Monday, 14th April, ̶ Friday, 25th April, 2025 10 Days 

TOTAL DAYS IN SCHOOL FOR SECOND TERM 63 Days 

  

 

RESUMPTION Monday, 28th April 2025   

FIRST HALF Monday, 28th  April - Friday 6th June , 2025 25 Days 

OPEN DAY 
Thursday, 5th June, 2025 - Primary 

1 Day 
Friday, 6th June, 2025 - Secondary 

MID-TERM BREAK Monday, 9th June – Friday, 13th June 2025 5 Days 

SECOND HALF Monday, 16th June- Friday, 25th July, 2025 30 Days 

CELEBRATIONS Workers’ Day – Thursday, 1st May 2025 1 Day - Public Holiday 

Children’s Day - Tuesday, 27th May, 2025 1 Day - Public Holiday 

EID- EL - KABIR - Monday, 9th /Tuesday, 10th June, 2025 2 Days - Public Holiday 

Democracy Day - Wednesday, 12th June, 2025 1 Day - Public Holiday 

COMMENCEMENT  
OF VACATION  Monday, 28th July, 2025 35 Days 



END OF SESSION Friday, 25th July, 2025  

TOTAL DAYS IN SCHOOL FOR THIRD TERM 55 Days 

TOTAL NUMBER OF DAYS IN SCHOOL FOR 2024/2025 SESSION - 181 Days 

Important Notes: 

Schools are to maintain a minimum of 180 learning days, with mandatory observance of Open Days at the discretion of 

the schools and Public Holidays subject to Federal Government announcements.  

 

All CRSM schools in Lagos State must adopt this calendar, while others can use it as a guide and also comply with the 

regulations in operation in their respective states. 

 


